

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 950/2021

POOJA BATHIJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNNY BATHIJA

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Chaubey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rashi Bansal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the dispute has been settled between the parties outside the Court but seeks some time to seek instructions in the matter.

Time prayed for is allowed, List after two weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)