

ITEM NO.22 Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 950/2021

POOJA BATHIJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNNY BATHIJA

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashi Shanker, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Chaubey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rashi Bansal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties are not at issue that the settlement talks between the parties are at the advance stage and may be concluded within two weeks.

List the matter after four weeks to enable the learned counsel to inform the Court about the outcome of the settlement.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
COURT MASTER

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
COURT MASTER